

**2021 Street Preventative Maintenance
Bid Tab**



Bid Item Number	Base Bid Item and Description	Unit	Apparent Low Bidder											
			Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc			Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Valley Slurry Seal**		
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
1	Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal	SF	\$0.155	1,933,714	\$299,725.67	\$0.144	1,933,714	\$278,454.82	\$0.18	1,933,714	\$348,068.52	\$0.19	1,933,714	\$367,405.66
2	4" Solid White or Yellow Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.44	2,837	\$1,248.28	\$0.50	2,837	\$1,418.50	\$0.27	2,837	\$765.99	\$0.33	2,837	\$936.21
3	4" Double Solid Yellow Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.85	5,607	\$4,765.95	\$0.50	5,607	\$2,803.50	\$0.36	5,607	\$2,018.52	\$0.45	5,607	\$2,523.15
4	4" Broken Yellow Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.50	4,775	\$2,387.50	\$0.50	4,775	\$2,387.50	\$0.23	4,775	\$1,098.25	\$0.20	4,775	\$955.00
5	8" Solid White Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$1.00	110	\$110.00	\$1.00	110	\$110.00	\$0.36	110	\$39.60	\$0.42	110	\$46.20
6	24" Solid White Cross Walk (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$11.50	4,360	\$50,140.00	\$10.00	4,360	\$43,600.00	\$10.00	4,360	\$43,600.00	\$12.34	4,360	\$53,802.40
7	24" Solid White STOP Bars (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$11.50	1,718	\$19,757.00	\$12.00	1,718	\$20,616.00	\$10.00	1,718	\$17,180.00	\$12.34	1,718	\$21,200.12
8	8' STOP or ONLY Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$400.00	57	\$22,800.00	\$250.00	57	\$14,250.00	\$210.00	57	\$11,970.00	\$294.00	57	\$16,758.00
9	SCHOOL Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$425.00	5	\$2,125.00	\$325.00	5	\$1,625.00	\$300.00	5	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	5	\$2,100.00
10	24" x 36" Yield Triangles (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$45.00	75	\$3,375.00	\$25.00	75	\$1,875.00	\$75.48	75	\$5,661.00	\$52.50	75	\$3,937.50
11	Directional Arrows, Right, Left and Thru (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$450.00	8	\$3,600.00	\$108.34	8	\$866.68	\$200.00	8	\$1,600.00	\$181.97	8	\$1,455.76
12	Force Account	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00

Base Bid Total

\$420,034.40

\$378,007.00

\$443,501.88

\$481,120.00

**** Bidder did not self-list so will be list as non-responsive**